Bauaufsichtlich anerkannte Pruf-, Uberwachungs- und Zertifizierungsstelle
Amtlich anerkannte Priifstelle fur Feuerloschmittel und -gerate
DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025: DAP-PL-1137.00; DIN EN 45011: DAP-ZE-4348.00;
DIN EN 17020: DAP-IS-4347.00
ZLS-P-860/09; ZLS-ZE-707/09
Notified Body no. 0767
MitglieddesVMPAe.V.
MPA

Requested by:
Manufacturer:
Model designation: GP-lxABC
Assembly drawing no.: GP1-65-00
Trade mark:
List of parts no.
OSEC
GP1-65-00
Fire extinguishing
medium:
Propellant:
Test fire rating:
Notes:
ABC Powder FUREX Standard
Reference no. PL-9/89
Nitrogen
5 A and 21 B
according to EN 3-7
Operation device: Grip lever
Special detail:
Range of operating
temperature: - 30 °C to 60 °C
The fire extinguisher is tested in accordance with the standard EN 3-7. Conformity to EN 3-7 is attested.
The manufacture of the fire extinguisher is subject of the factory production control within the scope of a quality manage-
ment system according to EN 3-10 and is subject of surveillance by MPA Dresden GmbH.
The applicant is authorized to affix the above stated approval number on the marking label of the approved corresponding
fire extinguisher as long as the results of our regular inspections, proceeded according to clause 10 of EN 3-10, are
satisfactory.
This approval certificate is valid solely for fire extinguishers which correspond with the submitted test samples and with the
confirmed documents.
20th July
ad. Eng. Bernd Ruhle
'Manager of the certification office
MPA Dresden GmbH
Fuchsmuhlenweg 6F
09599 Freiberg
Tel. +49(0)3731-20393-0
Fax +49(0)3731-20393110
We're JO
bu ning
fur you
Geschaftsfuhrer: Thomas Hubler
Steuernummer: 220/114/03011
Amtsgericht Chemnitz HR B 21581
Email info@mpa-dresden.de
Sparkasse Mittelsachsen
PoststraRe 1a
09599 Freiberg
Kto. 3115024672
BLZ 870 520 00
USt-ldNr. DE234220069
IBAN DE68 8705 2000 3115 0246 72
BIC WELADED1FGX
. Wir
br nnen
fur Sie
MPA Dresden GmbH
Anerkanntes Pruflabor (ZLS-P-860/09)
Recognised testing laboratory
Anerkannte Zertifizierungsstelle (ZLS-ZE-707/09)
Recognised certification body
MPA
Dresden
G S - Z e r t i f i k a t
G S M a r k C e r t i f i c a t e
Zertifikatsnummer:
Certificate No.: